## 506780343 07/22/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6827160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOW BRASIL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PRODUTOS QUIMICOS LTDA.	09/16/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	2211 H.H. DOW WAY
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16310883

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)978-8858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142775157

**Email:** jere.polmatier@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: JERE POLMATIER

Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	171308.00528
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L. POLMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/JLP/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=528\_assign3#page1.tif source=528\_assign3#page2.tif

PATENT 506780343 REEL: 056947 FRAME: 0466

## ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

## INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

# DOW BRASIL INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO DE PRODUTOS QUÍMICOS LTDA.

an entity **organized and existing under the laws of the State of , United States of America** do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Nicolas C. Mazzola, residing at Av. Andre Costa, 2201, Chacara Morada Mediterranea, CEP 13214-730 Jundiai, Brazil; Wenyi Huang, residing at Building 433, Midland, Michigan 48667, United States of America; Laura J. Dietsche, residing at Building 1616, Washington Street, Midland, Michigan 48667, United States of America; Zhongbi Chen, residing at Building 1616, Washington Street, Midland, Michigan 48667, United States of America; Bruno R. Pereira, residing at Avenida das Nacoes Unidas 14171, Diamond Tower- Santo Amaro, 04794-000 Sao Paulo, Brazil; and Narayan Ramesh, residing at 3015 Scarborough Lane, Midland, Michigan 48640, United States of America

by an Assignment dated: August 10, 2016; August 10, 2016;

#### FLEXIBLE POUCH WITH MICROCAPILLARY DISPENSING SYSTEM

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

**United States of America** 

an entity **organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America** our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

1	Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
	62/355,565	June 28, 2016	United States of America

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
and we do hereby authorize and reconsent to the recordal of this Ass.	quest that any such Letters ignment being under covenance under covenance and grant, lice	tent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and unt, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also ense, or other right heretofore given.
this day of Section	(MXX), 20 _	16
		***************************************

DOW BRASIL INDÚSTRIA E COMÉRCIO DE PRODUTOS QUÍMICOS LTDA.

CORP. SEAL

FERNANDO EERNANDES SIGNORINI

Director

ELIZABETE CRISTINA DELAZARI

Director CRIST

PATENTO SURFINGE REEL: 056947 FRAME: 0467

## ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: September 16, 2016

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW BRASIL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE PRODUTOS QUIMICOS LTDA.

of the invention entitled:

### FLEXIBLE POUCH WITH MICROCAPILLARY DISPENSING SYSTEM

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signe	d at	Midland	, Michigan 48674, USA		
this_	19th	_day of	Secretary Land	, 20 <u>(8</u>	
			DOW GLOB	BALTECHNOLOGIES LLC	
	CORI	<b>,</b> (		- W	
	SEAI.				
			Ву:	1/2/V	
			STEVEN	N W. MORK	
6,3			Anthoriz	red Representative	

PATENT REEL: 056947 FRAME: 0468

**RECORDED: 07/22/2021**